900622849 06/10/2021

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM653129

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/22/2001
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900619019

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MERRIMAC INDUSTRIES, INC.		02/21/2001	Corporation: NEW JERSEY
MERRIMAC-DELAWARE, INC.		02/21/2001	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Merrimac-Delaware, Inc.	02/21/2001	Corporation: DELAWARE

### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	MERRIMAC INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	41 Fairfield Place	
City:	West Caldwell	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07006	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2419453	MMFM
Registration Number:	2419545	MULTI-MIX
Registration Number:	2419544	MULTI-MIX MICROTECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2925211	MULTI-MIX PICO
Registration Number:	2453433	MULTIMIX
Registration Number:	0718174	MERRIMAC

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9726283616

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9726283600

TRADEMARK

900622849 REEL: 007322 FRAME: 0201

Email: CraneTM@munckwilson.com

**Correspondent Name:** Matthew S. Anderson **Address Line 1:** P.O. Drawer 800889

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75380-0889

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRAE01-00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew S. Anderson
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew S. Anderson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2021

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Merrimac Merger Name Change Delaware#page1.tif source=Merrimac Merger Name Change Delaware#page2.tif source=Merrimac Merger Name Change Delaware#page3.tif source=Merrimac Merger Name Change Delaware#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007322 FRAME: 0202

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MERRIMAC INDUSTRIES, INC.", A NEW JERSEY CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "MERRIMAC-DELAWARE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"MERRIMAC INDUSTRIES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY,
A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

3330575 8100M SR# 20211953519 Authentication: 203259854 Date: 05-21-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007322 FRAME: 0203

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 02/22/2001 010086337 - 3330575

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

MERRIMAC INDUSTRIES, INC.

WITH AND INTO

MERRIMAC-DELAWARE, INC.

Pursuant to Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations in the merger (the "Constituent Corporations") are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

MERRIMAC-DELAWARE, INC.

Delaware

MERRIMAC INDUSTRIES, INC.

New Jersey

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of December 18, 2000 (the "Merger Agreement") between Merrimac Industries, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("Merrimac NJ"), and Merrimac-Delaware, Inc., a Delaware corporation and a wholly-owned subsidiary of Merrimac NJ ("Merrimac DE"), providing for the merger of Merrimac NJ with and into Merrimac DE (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by

NY2 - 288323.03

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007322 FRAME: 0204

each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252(c) of the DGCL, and the Merger Agreement has been approved and adopted by written consent of the sole stockholder of Merrimac DE in accordance with Section 228 of the DGCL.

THIRD: Merrimac DE shall be the surviving corporation of the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation"). The Certificate of Incorporation of Merrimac DE shall be amended as a result of the Merger to change its name to "Merrimac Industries, Inc." Consequently, the name of the Surviving Corporation shall be "Merrimac Industries, Inc."

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Merrimac DE as in effect at the date of the Merger is hereby amended by amending Article FIRST thereof to change the name of the Surviving Corporation to "Merrimac Industries, Inc." and, as amended, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, until altered, amended or repealed thereafter in accordance with the provisions thereof and of applicable law.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the Surviving Corporation located at 41 Fairfield Place, West Caldwell, New Jersey 07006-6287, Attention: Office of the Secretary.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of either Constituent Corporation.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of Merrimac NJ consists of 5,000,000 shares of common stock of the par value of \$.50 per share.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed on this 21st day of February, 2001.

MERRIMAC-DELAWARE, INC.

Name: Mason N. Carter

Title: Chairman of the Board,

President and Chief Executive Officer